

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 237

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, before “requiring” insert “exempting certain activities involving certain disturbances of lead containing substances in certain property from certain work practices and accreditation requirements;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 30, strike “, OR RISK REDUCTION TREATMENTS”; in line 31, after “SURFACES” insert “, INCLUDING WINDOW GLAZING,”; in lines 32 and 33, strike “EXCEPT FOR WINDOW REMOVAL OR REPLACEMENT” and substitute “EXCEPT FOR THE REMOVAL, REPLACEMENT, OR REPAIR OF A WINDOW OR THE REMOVAL, REPLACEMENT, OR REPAIR OF A WINDOW FRAME, SASH, SILL, OR WELL”; and in line 34, strike “OR RISK REDUCTION TREATMENTS”.